

## Manhattan New York & Hoboken, New Jersey Oral Surgeon Selected to the "America's Best Dentists" 2016 Directory

Dr. Paul R. Calat, DMD, ABOMS listed as Top Oral Surgeon for Extractions, Wisdom Teeth & Implants

MANHATTAN, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, September 12, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Manhattan and Hoboken Oral Surgeon, Dr. Paul R. Calat has been selected to the "America's Best Dentists"



Dr. Paul R. Calat Selected as Top Oral Surgeon for Extractions, Wisdom Teeth & Implants

TodaysBestDentists.com

registry for 2016. Selections were made by the National Consumer Advisory Board, an organization that identifies top professionals in their fields. Dr. Calat practices Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery at two locations; 12 E 41st Street in Manhattan, New York, and 70 Hudson Street, Hoboken, NJ.

Services Include: Wisdom Teeth Removal, Dental Implants, Extractions, Bone Grafting, IV Sedation, General Anesthesia, Apicoectomy, TMJ Treatment, Biopsies, Orthognathic Surgery

and Jaw Reconstruction.

Dr. Paul Calat completed his dental training at Tufts University School of Dental Medicine in Boston. He went on for another six years of training at Columbia University/Harlem Hospital Center for advanced specialty training in Oral Surgery and Dental Implantology.

Dr. Calat is Board Certified in Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, a Diplomat of the American Board of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery and a Fellow of the American Association of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeons. He is also on the faculty of Beth Israel Medical Center, where he educates future Oral Surgeons.

For more information, please go to <a href="www.TodaysBestDentists.com">www.TodaysBestDentists.com</a> or contact Dr. Paul R. Calat, DMD directly at 201-659-6999 or Website: <a href="http://www.midmanhattanoralsurgery.com">http://www.midmanhattanoralsurgery.com</a>.

The "National Consumer Advisory Board" accepts no fees, sponsorships, donations or advertising in their selection process. Dentists were chosen following an application based on training, experience, continuing education, and dedication to excellence. Only Dentists that satisfy all of the board's criteria can qualify for inclusion in the "Americas Best Dentists" directory.

TodaysBestDentists.com Americas Best Dentists 555555555 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist

you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.